Regulation of traffic accomplished by signing and
channelization.  Traffic signals will normally be located only at
intersections with streets of higher classification.  Parking prohibited.

(D) Driveways.  No back-out drives permitted.

February 2025 6-6

(E) Right-of-Way Width.  one hundred four feet (104').

(F) Number of Travel Lanes.  Four (4).

(G) Access Conditions. In accordance with Chapter 8 of these 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 

(H) Type of Curb and Gutter.  Six (6) inch vertical.

(I) Sidewalk Width.  Five feet (5') wide minimum.  Detached from curb.

[...]

Separate major land uses. 

(A) Posted Speed Limit.  Between 35 and 45 miles per hour.  Posted or
prima facie speeds for the various street classifications are normally five
(5) to ten (10) miles per hour less than the design speed of that street.

(B) Traffic Volumes.  Twelve thousand (12,000) vehicles per day expected
minimum traffic volume when the land which the arterial serves is fully
developed.

(C) Access.  In accordance with Chapter 8 of these STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

(D) Traffic Control. Regulation of traffic accomplished by signs and

[...]

not bisect neighborhoods but should act as boundaries between them. 

(A) Posted Speed Limit.  40 to 45 miles per hour.  Posted or prima facie
speeds for the various street classifications are normally five (5) to ten
(10) miles per hour less than the design speed of that street.

(B) Traffic Volumes.  Nineteen thousand (19,000) vehicles per day
expected minimum traffic volume when the land which the arterial
serves is fully developed.

(C) Access.  In accordance with Chapter 8 of these STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

(D) Traffic Control. Movement of traffic will be controlled by signals and

[...]

In accordance with Chapter 8 of these STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

(D) Traffic Control. Movement of traffic will be controlled by signals and
channelization.  Parking shall be prohibited.  Roadways should have a 4
foot (4’) minimum raised median strip between them.

(E) Right-of-Way Width.  One hundred fifty-five foot (155') minimum.

(F) Number of Travel Lanes.  Six (6).

(G) Type of Curb and Gutter.  Six (6) inch vertical with two foot (2’) pan on
outside of traveled way; six (6) inch vertical with one foot (1’) pan on
median.

(H) Sidewalk Width.  Eight-foot (8') minimum, or ten-foot (10’) multi-use

[...]

(A) Local -- not applicable.

(B) Collector -- Fifty feet (50') minimum.

(C) Arterial -- One hundred feet (100') minimum.

6.16.08 Broken-Back Curves

A broken-back curve consists of two (2) curves in the same direction joined by 
a short tangent, of length less than one thousand five hundred feet (1500'). 
Broken-back curves are undesirable.  If the length of intervening tangent is 
less than one thousand five hundred feet (1500'), a simple curve, a compound 
curve, or spiral transitions should be used to provide some degree of 
continuous superelevation.  Spiral curves are only to be used upon written 
approval of the CITY ENGINEER. 

6.16.09 Alignment at Bridges 

Ending a curve on a bridge is undesirable and adds to the complication of

[...]

Under no circumstances is any asphalt mix to be
used that is at a temperature less than 200 °F.

(E) The work shall be performed in the following general manner:

i. Areas to be repaired shall be swept clean to remove all lose and
foreign material.

ii. An approved infrared heater not to exceed fifteen thousand
British Thermal Units (15,000 BTUs) per square foot per hour
shall be positioned over the area to be repaired for a period of
time required to soften the existing pavement to a depth of two
to three inches (2” to 3”). If a depth of more than three inches (3”)
is required, multiple heatings and removals will be required.